interests of, the holders of our common stock.

S-12

Edgar Filing: NARA BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to receive net proceeds of approximately $71.2 million from the offering after deducting the underwriting discounts and our
estimated offering expenses (approximately $82.0 million if the underwriter�s over-allotment option is exercised in full). We intend to use the net
proceeds of the offering for general corporate purposes. These purposes include funding working capital requirements, supporting growth of our
banking business, including both internal growth and growth from possible acquisitions, and related regulatory capital needs.

S-13

Edgar Filing: NARA BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our consolidated capitalization (unaudited) as of June 30, 2009 on a historical basis and on an as adjusted basis to
reflect the sale of 10,000,000 shares of our common stock offered by us in this offering. You should read the following table with the
consolidated financial statements and notes which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

June 30, 2009
(unaudited)

Actual As Adjusted
(Dollars in thousands)

Long-term debt:
Subordinated debentures $ 39,268 $ 39,268

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.001 par value; 10,000,000 undesignated shares authorized; and 67,000 shares Fixed
Rate Cumulative Perpetual Preferred Stock, Series A with a liquidation preference of $1,000 per share
issued and outstanding 67,000 67,000
Preferred stock discount (4,202) (4,202)
Common stock, $0.001 par value; 40,000,000 shares authorized; and 26,256,960 shares issued and
outstanding; 36,256,960 issued and outstanding, as adjusted 26 36
Common stock warrant 4,766 4,766
Additional paid-in capital 83,064 154,297
Retained earnings 130,565 130,565
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of income tax of $136 200 200

Total stockholders� equity $ 281,419 $ 352,662

Common book value per share $ 8.14 $ 7.86
Tangible common equity per share(1) $ 8.00 $ 7.76
Equity to total assets, at period end 8.63% 10.58%
Tangible common equity to tangible assets(1) 6.45% 8.45%

Regulatory capital ratios:
Tier 1 leverage ratio 10.50% 12.87%
Tier 1 capital ratio 13.37% 16.39%
Total capital ratio 14.63% 17.65%

(1) The following table provides a reconciliation of these non-GAAP financial measures to the most directly comparable GAAP financial
measures:

June 30, 2009
Actual As Adjusted

(Dollars in thousands)
Total stockholders� equity $ 281,419 $ 352,662
Less: Preferred stock, net of discount (62,798) (62,798)
Common stock warrant (4,766) (4,766)
Goodwill and other intangible assets, net (3,839) (3,839)

Tangible common equity $ 210,016 $ 281,259

Common shares outstanding (used for per share calculation) 26,256,960 36,256,960

Total assets $ 3,260,809 $ 3,332,052
Less: Goodwill and other intangible assets, net (3,839) (3,839)

Edgar Filing: NARA BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 21

Tangible assets $ 3,256,970 $ 3,328,213

S-14

Edgar Filing: NARA BANCORP INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF AND DIVIDENDS ON OUR COMMON STOCK

Our common stock is traded on the Nasdaq Global Select Market and quoted under the symbol �NARA.� The last reported sale price for our
common stock on the Nasdaq Global Select Market on October 21, 2009 was $8.00 per share. At September 30, 2009, 26,316,576 shares of our
common stock were outstanding and there were 511 record holders of our common stock. The following table sets forth, for the calendar
quarters indicated, the high and low sales prices per share for our common stock on the Nasdaq Global Select Market, and the cash dividends